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Mountain Power for Approval of its 
Proposed Energy Cost Adjustment 
Mechanism 
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NOTICE OF APPEARANCE OF AN 

ATTORNEY LICENSED IN A  
FOREIGN STATE 

 
 
 

 
Wal-Mart Stores, Inc. and Sam’s West, Inc. (collectively, “Wal-Mart”), through counsel, 

pursuant to Utah Admin. Code R746-100-6(B), hereby submits this Notice of Appearance of An 

Attorney Licensed in a Foreign State. 

Ryan L. Kelly and Holly Rachel Smith are Wal-Mart’s attorneys of record in this matter.  

Mr. Kelly is licensed to practice law in Utah.  Ms. Smith is admitted to practice and is an 

attorney in good standing in Virginia, Pennsylvania and the District of Columbia.   

 Wherefore, notice is hereby given of Ms. Smith’s participation in this matter on behalf of 

Wal-Mart as an attorney licensed in a foreign state.  
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DATED this 13th day of May, 2009. 

RUSSELL W. RAY, PLLC 

 

/s/_Holly Rachel Smith 
Holly Rachel Smith 
 
KELLY & BRAMWELL, PC 
 
 
 
/s/ Ryan L. Kelly 
Ryan L. Kelly 
 
Attorneys for WAL-MART STORES, INC.  
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 
 I hereby certify that a true and correct copy of the foregoing was served by regular U.S. 
mail and email this 13th day of May, 2009, to the following: 
 
 
Mark C. Moench 
Yvonne R. Hogle 
Daniel E. Solander 
Rocky Mountain Power 
201 South Main Street, Suite 2300 
Salt Lake City, Utah 84111 
mark.moench@pacificorp.com 
yvonne.hogle@pacificorp.com 
daniel.solander@pacificorp.com 
 

Michael Ginsberg 
Patricia Schmid 
Assistant Attorney General  
500 Heber M. Wells Building 
160 East 300 South 
Salt Lake City, UT 84111 
mginsberg@utah.gov 
pschmid@utah.gov 
 
 

Gary A. Dodge 
Hatch, James & Dodge 
10 West Broadway, Suite 400 
Salt Lake City, Utah 84101 
gdodge@hjdlaw.com 
 
 

Kevin Higgins 
Neal Townsend 
Energy Strategies 
39 Market Street, Suite 200 
Salt Lake City, UT 84101 
khiggins@energystrat.com 
ntownsend@energystrat.com 
 

Paul Proctor 
Assistant Attorney General  
160 East 300 South, 5th Floor 
Salt Lake City, UT 84111 
pproctor@utah.gov 
 

F. Robert Reeder  
William J. Evans 
Vicki M. Baldwin 
Parsons Behle & Latimer 
One Utah Center, Suite 1800 
201 S Main St. 
Salt Lake City, UT   84111 
BobReeder@pblutah.com 
BEvans@pblutah.com 
VBaldwin@pblutah.com 
 
 

 
 
 

/s/ Ryan L. Kelly 
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